

**For Date: 10/12/2020 - Monday**

**Call Number**      **Time**      **Call Reason**  
**20-32760**      **2046**      **UNWANTED GUEST**  
Location/Address: 123 CABOT ST Apt. #C4  
Refer To Arrest: [20-899-AR](#)  
Arrest: CRUZ, MICHAEL  
Address: 123 CABOT ST Apt. #C4 HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 29  
Charges: ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7

**For Date: 10/13/2020 - Tuesday**

**20-32844**      **1652**      **WARRANT**  
Location/Address: 146 WEST ST Apt. #404  
Refer To Arrest: [20-900-AR](#)  
Juvenile Arrest  
Age: 15  
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#20DL0215HO  
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#20DL0002SP  
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#20DL0214HO

**For Date: 10/14/2020 - Wednesday**

**20-32902**      **0936**      **WARRANT**  
Location/Address: DUNKIN DONUTS - 466 PLEASANT ST @ 793 HAMPDEN ST  
Refer To Arrest: [20-901-AR](#)  
Arrest: BLANCHETTE, LILLY  
Address: 75 HUNTOON MEMORIAL HWY Apt. #6 LEICESTER, MA  
Age: 19  
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#W1020909

**20-32934**      **1342**      **M/V STOP**  
Location/Address: 819 MAIN ST @ 650 BEAULIEU ST  
Refer To Incident: [20-4526-OF](#)  
Refer To Arrest: [20-903-AR](#)  
Arrest: POLANCO, CHRISTIAN OSVALDO  
Address: 32 OCONNOR AVE HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 30  
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23  
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR1002316  
INSPECTION/STICKER, NO \* c90 §20

**20-32957**      **1652**      **M/V STOP**  
Location/Address: 306 CHESTNUT ST  
Refer To Arrest: [20-904-AR](#)  
Arrest: GARCIA MURIEL, NOEL  
Address: 42 EDMUND WYNNE CIR Apt. #1ST SPRINGFIELD, MA  
Age: 39  
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

**20-32970**      **1853**      **WARRANT**  
Location/Address: [HOY 3519] 106 LINDEN ST - 106 LINDEN ST Apt. #1R  
Refer To Arrest: [20-905-AR](#)  
Juvenile Arrest  
Age: 15  
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# WR5573566TC

**20-32984**      **2212**      **SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE**  
Location/Address: 518 WESTFIELD RD @ 583 HOMESTEAD AVE  
Refer To Arrest: [20-906-AR](#)  
Arrest: BINGLE, KEVIN MICHAEL  
Address: 29 SHERIDAN AVE WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA  
Age: 34  
Charges: NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)  
DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

**For Date: 10/15/2020 - Thursday****20-33013 0907 M/V STOP**

Location/Address: 309 ELM ST @ 141 SARGEANT ST  
Refer To Arrest: [20-907-AR](#)  
Arrest: RODRIGUEZ, LUIS ANTONIO  
Address: 38 HIGH ST Apt. #505 SPRINGFIELD, MA  
Age: 39  
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 \$23

**20-33015 0916 M/V STOP**

Location/Address: 61 WESTFIELD RD @ 1 MARTIN ST  
Refer To Arrest: [20-908-AR](#)  
Arrest: MEDINA, JUAN ALEXIS  
Address: 329 BEECH ST Apt. #2R HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 31  
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 \$23

**20-33019 1010 M/V STOP**

Location/Address: 405 APPLETON ST @ 176 PINE ST  
Refer To Arrest: [20-909-AR](#)  
Arrest: SLADE, SARAH  
Address: 19 SUMMER ST AMHERST, MA  
Age: 28  
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34  
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34  
Refer To Arrest: [20-910-AR](#)  
Arrest: RUSSELL, JOSEPH  
Address: 161 PINE ST Apt. #E AMHERST, MA  
Age: 31  
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34  
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34

**20-33062 1602 LARCENY**

Location/Address: [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST  
Refer To Incident: [20-4551-OF](#)  
Refer To Arrest: [20-912-AR](#)  
Arrest: LOWNEY, ERIK R  
Address: 96 STRAITS RD HATFIELD, MA  
Age: 40  
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34  
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2098CR000280  
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1945CR001248

**20-33075 1755 STREET STOP**

Location/Address: 177 SARGEANT ST @ 322 BEECH ST  
Refer To Arrest: [20-913-AR](#)  
Arrest: CANTERO, PEDRO ESTEVAN  
Address: 948 DWIGHT ST Apt. #5 HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 24  
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001360

**20-33088 1951 PROPERTY CHECK**

Location/Address: 168 SARGEANT ST  
Refer To Arrest: [20-914-AR](#)  
Arrest: SUAREZ, JAIME  
Address: 313 ELM ST HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 30  
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#WR5521822TC

**For Date: 10/16/2020 - Friday****20-33144 1145 WARRANT**

Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST  
Refer To Arrest: [20-915-AR](#)  
Arrest: TORRES, JULIO A  
Address: 598 DWIGHT ST Apt. #604 HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 48  
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2045CR000535

**20-33181 1818 UNWANTED GUEST**  
Location/Address: 61 ST JAMES AVE  
Refer To Arrest: [20-916-AR](#)  
Arrest: MELENDEZ, MICHAEL  
Address: 61 ST JAMES AVE HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 33  
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34  
B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY  
B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY

**For Date: 10/18/2020 - Sunday**

**20-33375 1242 M/V STOP**  
Location/Address: [HOY 3608] 145 ESSEX ST - 145 ESSEX ST Apt. #5R  
Refer To Arrest: [20-917-AR](#)  
Arrest: PHELPS, MYRON  
Address: 44 BELL ST Apt. #2FL CHICOPEE, MA  
Age: 31  
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23  
VCO-WRONG WAY, ONE-WAY STREET

**20-33395 1548 STREET STOP**  
Location/Address: [HOY 2888] 112 WEST ST - VACANT BUILDING - 112 WEST ST  
Refer To Arrest: [20-918-AR](#)  
Arrest: OCASIO, LUIS RAMON  
Address: \*\*HOMELESS\*\* Apt. #2L HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 36  
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR000514  
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR000865